To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

机、PDA、数码相机、打印机和笔记本电脑中共享的开关
和连接器。
订购信息
图 1. 典型应用
MicroPak 是飞兆半导体公司的商标。
订货号 封装编号 产品代码记号 封装说明
FSUSB30L10X MAC010A FJ 10 引脚 MicroPak， 1.6 x 2.1mm
FSUSB30MUX MUA10A FSUSB30 10 引脚模塑小外形封装 (MSOP)， JEDEC MO-187， 3.0mm 宽
FSUSB30UMX MLP010A GJ 10 引脚方形超薄 MLP (UMLP) 1.4 x 1.8mm
.
USB2.0
Controller
Set Top Box
(STB) CPU
or
DSP
Processor DVR or
Mass Storage
Controller
1D+ VCC
1D–
2D+
2D–
USB
Connector
FSUSB30
D+
D–
S OE
Control
DISCONTINUED
THIS DEVICE IS
 NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR onsemi
REPRESENTATIVE FOR IN
FORMATION
© 2006 飞兆半导体公司 www.fairchildsemi.com
F
S
U
S
B
30 —
 低
功
率
、
双
端
口
、
高
速
U
S
B
2.0(480M
b
p
s)开
关
FSUSB30 Rev. 1.1.8 2
9
Pad Assignments for MicroPak
(Top View)
Pad Assignments for DQFN
(Top Through View)
Pin Assignment for MSOP
(Top Through View)
(Top Through View)
8 7 6
510
2